505570990 07/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5617788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JX NIPPON OIL & ENERGY CORPORATION	04/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JXTG NIPPON OIL & ENERGY CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1-2, OTEMACHI 1-CHOME		
City:	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	1008162		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14889834	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)715-6938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-715-6858

Email: US NOTICE@MASUVALLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: MASUVALLEY & PARTNERS

Address Line 1: 9245 SKY PARK COURT, SUITE 110
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16098-300US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER MARTINEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Martinez/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2019

Total Attachments: 30

source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page1.tif source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page2.tif source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page3.tif source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page4.tif source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page5.tif source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 049752 FRAME: 0297

505570990

source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page7.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page8.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page9.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page10.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page11.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page12.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page13.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page14.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page15.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page16.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page17.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page18.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page19.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page20.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page21.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page22.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page23.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page24.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page25.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page26.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page27.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page28.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page29.tif
source=16098-300US_Statement-Name-Change-Certificate#page30.tif

tion of:)	Group Art Unit: 1671
Waseda University et al.)	Examiner: CUTLIFF, Yate Kai Rene
14/889,834)	Confirmation No.: 6379
November 6, 2015)	
METHOD FOR CONDENSING ER-SOLUBLE ORGANIC MATTER DEVICE FOR CONDENSING ER-SOLUBLE ORGANIC MATTER)))	
	Waseda University et al. 14/889,834 November 6, 2015 METHOD FOR CONDENSING ER-SOLUBLE ORGANIC MATTER DEVICE FOR CONDENSING	Waseda University et al. 14/889,834 November 6, 2015 METHOD FOR CONDENSING ER-SOLUBLE ORGANIC MATTER DEVICE FOR CONDENSING (Condensing) (Condensing)

Docket No.: 16098-300US

STATEMENT

Dear Sir/Madam:

One of the Applicants and Assignees, "JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation", has changed its entity name to "JXTG Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation".

To the best of my belief, the information contained in the cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

	Respectfully submitted,
July 15, 2019	/Peter Martinez/
Date	Peter Martinez Attorney for Applicant(s) Reg. No.: 42,845

Verification of Accuracy of Translation

I hereby state that I am knowledgeable in the Japanese and English languages, and that the attached English-language document is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate language translation of Japanese-language registry certificate regarding the change of name of JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation to JXTG Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation.

Date 22, 20/P

Name: YOSHIHRO KATO

[Translation] CERTIFICATE OF

ALL MATTERS ENTERED IN COMMERCIAL REGISTRY

1-2, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo JXTG Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation

Corporate Number	0100-01-133876			
Corporate Name	JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation			
	JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation	Amended on January 1, 2016 Registered on January 4, 2016		
	JXTG Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation	Amended on April 1, 2017 Registered on April 3, 2017		
Head Office	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo			
	1-2, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Moved to the current place on January 1, 2016 Registered on January 4, 2016		
Method of Giving Public Notice	All mandatory public notices of the Company shall be given electronically.			
	http://www.noe.jx- group.co.jp/company/public_notice.html			
	Provided, that if the Company is unable to give an electronic public notice due to accidents or any other unavoidable reasons, public notices of the Company shall be given in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.			
	All mandatory public notices of the Company shall be given electronically. http://www.noe.jxtg-group.co.jp/company/public_notice.html	Amended on April 1, 2017		
	Provided that, if the Company is unable to give an electronic public notice due to accidents or any other unavoidable reasons, public notices of the Company shall be given in the <i>Nihon Keizai Shimbun</i> .	Registered on April 3, 2017		
Date of	May 10, 1888			
Incorporation Business Purposes	 To refine, process, store, purchase and sell and transport petroleum, natural gas, other energy resources and by-products thereof; To manufacture, process, purchase and sell petrochemical products and other chemical industrial products; To explore, develop, produce, store, purchase and sell and transport coal; To supply electricity; To develop, manufacture, purchase and sell fuel cells, solar cells, electric storage devices, cogeneration systems and other distributed energy systems; To develop, manufacture, purchase and sell bio-related products; To express, produce, process, purchase and sell animal and vegetable oils; 			

*Underlines indicate deletions from the registry. 1/15

	(8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21)	To purchase and sell automobiles and repair automobiles. To develop, manufacture, pure To purchase and sell beverage various containers and other of To purchase and sell and leas real estate and to act as interrestate; To manage, operate and lease athletic facilities, tourist facilitareas; To engage in the marine and of freight transportation handling To engage in the warehousing To engage in industrial and gerecyclable resources sale busing decontamination business and certification business; To act as non-life insurance at To develop, purchase and sell, and software, to provide comp services and information servito contract general construction To make investments in any aundertakings; and To do any and all other business the foregoing items.	chemicals and other chemicals; biles and automotive supplies and to s; chase and sell liquid crystal films; es, foodstuffs, clothing, furniture and daily commodities; e, whether as lessor or lessee or both, mediaries or administrators of real , whether as lessor or lessee or both, ties, accommodations and parking overland transportation business and g business; business; eneral waste disposal business, eneral and life insurance broker; elease as lessor, computer systems outer systems and software operation dees; ion and equipment installation; and all kinds of business esses incidental or relating to any of
Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued	Amended on June 27, 2012. Registered on June 27, 2012 5,000,000,000 shares		
Total Number, Class and Number of Issued Shares	Total Number of Issued Shares: 1,876,308,343 shares		
Amount of Stated	139.43	37,385,256 <u>yen</u>	
Capital		0,000,000 yen	Amended on March 1, 2017 Registered on March 1,2017
Provisions Concerning Restriction on Transfer of Shares	Any acquisition of shares of the Company by transfer shall require the approval of the Board of Directors.		
Matters Concerning Officers	Director Director		Reappointed on June 26, 2013 Registered on August 1, 2013 Reappointed on June 26, 2014 Registered on June 27, 2014 Retired on June 25, 2015 Registered on June 26, 2015

^{*}Underlines indicate deletions from the registry. 2/15

1-2, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo JXTG Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation

<u>Director:</u>	Michio Ikeda	Reappointed on June 26, 2013
		Registered on August 1, 2013
Director:	Michio Ikeda	Reappointed on June 26, 2014
		Registered on June 27, 2014
		Retired on June 25, 2015
		Registered on June 26, 2015
Director:	Yukio Uchida	Reappointed on June 26, 2013
		Registered on August 1, 2013
		Retired on June 26, 2014
		Registered on June 27, 2014
<u>Director:</u>	Shunsaku Miyake	Reappointed on June 26, 2013
		Registered on August 1, 2013
		Retired on June 26, 2014
		Registered on June 27, 2014
Director:	<u>Takeshi Kurosaki</u>	Reappointed on June 26, 2013
		Registered on August 1, 2013
<u>Director:</u>	<u>Takeshi Kurosaki</u>	Reappointed on June 26, 2014
		Registered on June 27, 2014
<u>Director:</u>	<u>Takeshi Kurosaki</u>	Reappointed on June 25, 2015
		Registered on June 26, 2015
Director:	<u>Takeshi Kurosaki</u>	Reappointed on June 28,
		2016
		Registered on July 15, 2016
		Retired on March 31, 2017
		Registered on April 3, 2017

^{*}Underlines indicate deletions from the registry. 3/15

	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Tsutomu Sugimori</u>	Reappointed on June 26,
			2013
			Registered on August 1, 2013
	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Tsutomu Sugimori</u>	Reappointed on June 26,
			2014
			Registered on June 27, 2014
	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Tsutomu Sugimori</u>	Reappointed on June 25,
			2015
			Registered on June 26, 2015
	Director:	Tsutomu Sugimori	Reappointed on June 28,
			2016
			Registered on July 15, 2016
	Director:	<u>Seiichi Isshiki</u>	Reappointed on June 26,
			2013
			Registered on August 1, 2013
			Retired on June 26, 2014
			Registered on June 27, 2014
	Director:	<u>Kazuo Kagami</u>	Reappointed on June 26,
			2013
			Registered on August 1, 2013
			Retired on June 26, 2014
			Registered on June 27, 2014
	Director:	<u>Hiroya Nishijima</u>	Reappointed on June 26,
			2013
			Registered on August 1, 2013
	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Hiroya Nishijima</u>	Reappointed on June 26,
		-	2014
			Registered on June 27, 2014
]	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Hiroya Nishijima</u>	Reappointed on June 25,
		- 	2015
			Registered on June 26, 2015
1	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Hiroya Nishijima</u>	Reappointed on June 28,
1			2016
			Registered on July 15, 2016
			Retired on March 31, 2017
			Registered on April 3, 2017

^{*}Underlines indicate deletions from the registry. 4/15

1-2, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo JXTG Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation

Director:	Hatsunori Sakurai	Reappointed on June 26,
DIFECTOL.	Haisulion Sakurai	2013
Dinastan	Hatarrani Salarnai	Registered on August 1, 2013
<u>Director:</u>	<u>Hatsunori Sakurai</u>	Reappointed on June 26,
		2014
		Registered on June 27, 2014
		Retired on June 25, 2015
T		Registered on June 26, 2015
<u>Director:</u>	<u>Akitsugu Takahashi</u>	Reappointed on June 26, 2013
		Registered on August 1, 2013
		Retired on June 26, 2014
		Registered on June 27, 2014
Director:	Yoshiki Hirayama	Appointed on June 26, 2013
		Registered on August 1, 2013
Director:	<u>Yoshiki Hirayama</u>	Reappointed on June 26,
		2014
		Registered on June 27, 2014
<u>Director:</u>	<u>Yoshiki Hirayama</u>	Reappointed on June 25,
		2015
		Registered on June 26, 2015
		Retired on March 31, 2016
		Registered on April 5, 2016
<u>Director:</u>	<u>Tomonobu Uchida</u>	Appointed on June 26, 2013
		Registered on August 1, 2013
<u>Director:</u>	<u>Tomonobu Uchida</u>	Reappointed on June 26,
		2014
		Registered on June 27, 2014
		Retired on June 25, 2015
		Registered on June 26, 2015

^{*}Underlines indicate deletions from the registry. 5/15

Director: Ichiro Uchijima Appointed on June 26, 20 Registered on June 27, 20 Director: Ichiro Uchijima Reappointed on June 2015 Registered on June 26, 20 Retired on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 5, 2010 Director: Haruo Nakano Appointed on June 26, 20 Registered on June 26, 20 Registered on June 27, 20	14 25, 15
Director: Ichiro Uchijima Reappointed on June 2015 Registered on June 26, 20 Retired on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 5, 2010 Director: Haruo Nakano Appointed on June 26, 20	25, 15
2015 Registered on June 26, 20 Retired on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 5, 2016 Director: Haruo Nakano Appointed on June 26, 20	15 5
Registered on June 26, 20 Retired on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 5, 2016 Director: Haruo Nakano Appointed on June 26, 20	5
Retired on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 5, 2016 Director: Haruo Nakano Appointed on June 26, 20	5
Registered on April 5, 201 Director: Haruo Nakano Appointed on June 26, 20	5
<u>Director:</u> <u>Haruo Nakano</u> Appointed on June 26, 20	
	14
Registered on June 27, 20	
	14
<u>Director: Haruo Nakano</u> Reappointed on June	25,
2015	
Registered on June 26, 20	15
Retired on March 31, 2016	,
Registered on April 5, 201	5
<u>Director: Yasuji Araki</u> Appointed on June 26, 20	
Registered on June 27, 20	14
<u>Director: Yasuji Araki</u> Reappointed on June	25,
2015	
Registered on June 26, 20	15
Retired on March 31, 2016	,
Registered on April 5, 201	5
<u>Director: Hiroshi Hosoi</u> Appointed on June 26, 20	14
Registered on June 27, 20	14
<u>Director: Hiroshi Hosoi</u> Reappointed on June	25,
2015	
Registered on June 26, 20	15
<u>Director: Hiroshi Hosoi</u> Reappointed on June	28,
2016	
Registered on July 15, 202	6
Retired on March 31, 2017	
Registered on April 3, 201	7

^{*}Underlines indicate deletions from the registry. 6/15

D	irector:	Hiroyuki Sato	Appointed on June 26, 2014
			Registered on June 27, 2014
	<u>irector:</u>	<u>Hiroyuki Sato</u>	Reappointed on June 25,
			2015
			Registered on June 26, 2015
<u>D</u>	<u>irector:</u>	<u>Hiroyuki Sato</u>	Reappointed on June 28,
			2016
			Registered on July 15, 2016
D	irector:	Hiroyuki Sato	Reappointed on June 28,
			2017
			Registered on August 3, 2017
<u>D</u>	<u>irector:</u>	<u>Takashi Noro</u>	Appointed on June 25, 2015
			Registered on June 26, 2015
	<u>irector:</u>	<u>Takashi Noro</u>	Reappointed on June 28,
			2016
	•		Registered on July 15, 2016
	irector:	Takashi Noro	Reappointed on June 28,
			2017
	•	77' 1 ' 77	Registered on August 3, 2017
	<u>irector:</u>	<u>Kiyoshi Hanaya</u>	Appointed on June 25, 2015
		77' 1'77	Registered on June 26, 2015
$ \underline{D} $	<u>irector:</u>	<u>Kiyoshi Hanaya</u>	Reappointed on June 28,
			2016
	•	17:1.: 11	Registered on July 15, 2016
	irector:	Kiyoshi Hanaya	Reappointed on June 28, 2017
			- MARK 173 MARK 175 MARK MAR
	irector:	Susumu Hara	Registered on August 3, 2017 Appointed on June 25, 2015
	irector:	Susumu nara	Registered on June 26, 2015
	inaatan	Susumu Hara	Reappointed on June 28,
	<u>irector:</u>	<u> завиши пага</u>	2016
			Registered on July 15, 2016
n	irector:	Susumu Hara	Reappointed on June 28,
	11 60 101.	Susumu Hara	2017
			Registered on August 3, 2017
	irector:	Seisuke Iwai	Appointed on April 1, 2016
	nccion.	ocioune iwai	Registered on April 5, 2016
	irector:	Seisuke Iwai	Reappointed on June 28,
	nccion.	Delibrate I wat	2016
			Registered on July 15, 2016
			Retired on March 31, 2017
			Registered on April 3, 2017
			registered ou April 3, 2017

^{*}Underlines indicate deletions from the registry. 7/15

	T		
	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Jinichi Igarashi</u>	Appointed on April 1, 2016
	D	T 4 . T 4 .	Registered on April 5, 2016
	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Jinichi Igarashi</u>	Reappointed on June 28, 2016
			Registered on July 15, 2016
	Director:	Jinichi Igarashi	Reappointed on June 28,
			2017
			Registered on August 3, 2017
	Director:	Satoshi Taguchi	Appointed on April 1, 2016
			Registered on April 5, 2016
	Director:	Satoshi Taguchi	Reappointed on June 28, 2016
			Registered on July 15, 2016
	Director:	Satoshi Taguchi	Retired on June 28, 2017
	Director.	Satosin ragacin	Registered on August 3, 2017
	Director:	Yutaka Kuwahara	Appointed on April 1, 2016
			Registered on April 5, 2016
	Director:	<u>Yutaka Kuwahara</u>	Reappointed on June 28,
			2016
	Dimestan	Viitalia Viivoaliaaa	Registered on July 15, 2016
	Director:	Yutaka Kuwarhara	Reappointed on June 28, 2017
			Registered on August 3, 2017
	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Takashi Hirose</u>	Appointed on April 1, 2017
			Registered on April 3, 2017
	Director:	Takashi Hirose	Reappointed on June 28,
			2017
	Director:	Satoshi Arishige	Registered on August 3, 2017 Appointed on April 1, 2017
	DITECTOL:	Sawsiii Alisiiige	Registered on April 3, 2017
	Director:	Satoshi Arishige	Reappointed on June 28,
			2017
	Director	Tomohida Miyata	Registered on August 3, 2017
	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Tomohide Miyata</u>	Appointed on April 1, 2017 Registered on April 3, 2017
	Director:	Tomohide Miyata	Reappointed on June 28,
			2017
			Registered on August 3, 2017
	<u>Director:</u>	Yuji Saita	Appointed on April 1, 2017
			Registered on April 3, 2017
	Director:	Yuji Saita	Reappointed on June 28,
			2017
	Director	Voobilzogu Volzoi	Registered on August 3, 2017
	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Yoshikazu Yokoi</u>	Appointed on April 1, 2017 Registered on April 3, 2017
	Director:	Yoshitaka Yokoi	Reappointed on June 28,
			2017
			Registered on August 3, 2017
	Director:	<u>Hiroyuki Yokota</u>	Appointed on April 1, 2017
			Registered on April 3, 2017
	Director:	Hiroyuki Miyata	Reappointed on June 28,
			2017
	Director	Voguhilzo Oghido	Registered on August 3, 2017
	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Yasuhiko Oshida</u>	Appointed on April 1, 2017 Registered on April 3, 2017
*Underlines indicate	1		Incgistered on April 0, 2017

^{*}Underlines indicate deletions from the registry. 8/15

1-2, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo JXTG Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation

Director:	Yasuhiko Oshida	Reappointed	on	June 28,
		2017		
		Registered on A	lugus	t 3, 2017

*Underlines indicate deletions from the registry. 9/15

	T		T
	<u>Director:</u>	<u>Hitoshi Kato</u>	Appointed on April 1, 2017
	Director:	Hitoshi Kato	Registered on April 3, 2017 Reappointed on June 28,
			2017 Registered on August 3, 2017
	Director:	Junichi Iwase	Appointed on April 1, 2017
	<u></u>	Carrier I wasc	Registered on April 3, 2017
	Director:	Junichi Iwase	Reappointed on June 28, 2017
			Registered on August 3, 2017
	<u>Director:</u>	Toshiya Nakahara	Appointed on April 1, 2017
	D.	m 11 ==================================	Registered on April 3, 2017
	Director:	Toshiya Nakahara	Reappointed on June 28, 2017
	6.9 210 7	zunachima Uima-lai 4 1	Registered on August 3, 2017
		sunashima-Higashi 4-chome, , Yokohama-shi	Reappointed on June 26, 2013
		., . visoritatia olii	2010
	Representa	tive Director: Yasushi Kimura	Registered on August 1, 2013
		sunashima-Higashi 4-chome, , Yokohama-shi	Reappointed on June 26, 2014
	Representa	<u>tive Director:</u> Yasushi Kimura	Registered on June 27, 2014
			Retired on June 25, 2015
			Registered on June 26, 2015
	17-2-714, I Shiki-shi, S	Honcho 5-chome, Saitama	Reappointed on June 26, 2013
	Representa	tive Director: Seiichi Isshiki	Registered on August 1, 2013
	13-1-1110, Shiki-shi ,S	<u>Honcho 4-chome,</u> Saitama	Changed residential address on October 17, 2013
	Representa	tive Director: Seiichi Isshiki	Registered on December 16, 2013
			Retired on June 26, 2014
	OF 11 =	i o 1	Registered on June 27, 2014
	25-11, Sak Setagaya-k	<u>urajosui 2-chome,</u> <u>u, Tokyo</u>	Appointed on June 26, 2014
	Representa	ttive Director: Tsutomu Sugimori	Registered on June 27, 2014
	25-11, Sak	urajosui 2-chome, u, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 25, 2015
	Representa	tive Director: Tsutomu Sugimori	Registered on June 26, 2015
	25-11, Sak Setagaya-k	urajosui 2-chome, u, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 28, 2016
I	1		1

^{*}Underlines indicate deletions from the registry. 10/15

1-2, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo JXTG Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation

Representative Director: Tsutomu Sugimori	
	Registered on July 15, 2016
25-11, Sakurajosui 2-chome, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 28, 2017
Representative Director: Tsutomu Sugimori	Registered on August 3, 2017

^{*}Underlines indicate deletions from the registry. 11/15

2 1 1000 01 5 1		American on Accel 1 0017
3-1-1209, Okurayama 5-cho	ome,	Appointed on April 1, 2017
Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi		Designationed on April 2 0017
B		Registered on April 3, 2017
Representative Director:		
<u>Takashi Hirose</u>		
3-1-1209, Okurayama 5-cho	ome,	Reappointed on June 28,
Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi		2017
		Registered on August 3, 2017
Representative Director:		registered off Hagast 6, 2017
Takashi Hiros		
Corporate Auditor: Hideo Ta	<u>abuchi</u>	Reappointed on June 27,
		2012
		Registered on June 27, 2012
		Retired on June 26, 2014
		Registered on June 27, 2014
Corporate Auditor: Kenji Me	orita	Appointed on June 27, 2012
		Registered on June 27, 2012
		Retired on June 26, 2014
		Registered on June 27, 2014
Corporate Auditor: Tadashi	Ohmura	Appointed on June 27, 2012
Corporate Additor: Tadasin	Oimura	Registered on June 27, 2012
Corporate Auditor: Tadashi	Ohmuro	Reappointed on June 28,
Corporate Additor. Tadasin	Omnura	2016
		Registered on July 15, 2016
		Retired on March 31, 2017
Company Andrian Manalia	C-4-	Registered on April 3, 2017
Corporate Auditor: Masahir	ro Sato	Appointed on June 26, 2013
		Registered on August 1,2013
		Retired on June 25, 2015
		Registered on June 26, 2015
Corporate Auditor: Nagayas	<u>su Matsuzawa</u>	Appointed on June 26, 2013
		Registered on August 1, 2013
Corporate Auditor: Nagayas	su Matsuzawa	Reappointed on June 26,
		2017
		Registered on August 3, 2017
Corporate Auditor: Hirokaz	u Matsuo	Appointed on June 26, 2014
		Registered on June 27, 2014
Corporate Auditor: Hirokaz	u Matsuo	Retired on June 28, 2017
		Registered on August 3, 2017
Corporate Auditor: Takashi	i Setogawa	Appointed on June 26, 2014
Corporate raditor. raxasin	Sologawa	Registered on June 27, 2014
		registered on outle 21, 2014

^{*}Underlines indicate deletions from the registry. 12/15

	Company Anditon Chinishin Nolons	Annaistat an Irana OF CO15
	Corporate Auditor: Shinichiro Nakano	Appointed on June 25, 2015
	G 4 A 1'4 G1 1 1 1 7 1 1	Registered on June 26, 2015
	Corporate Auditor: Shinkichi Zoshima	Appointed on April 1, 2017
		Registered on April 3, 2017
	Accounting Auditor:	Reappointed on June 26,
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	2013
		Registered on August 1, 2013
	Accounting Auditor:	Reappointed on June 26,
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	2014
		Registered on June 27, 2014
	Accounting Auditor:	Reappointed on June 25,
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	2015
		Registered on June 26, 2015
	Accounting Auditor:	Reappointed on June 28,
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	2016
		Registered on July 15, 2016
	Accounting Auditor:	Reappointed on June 28,
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	2017
		Registered on August 3, 2017
Limitation of	Pursuant to paragraph 1 of Article 427 of the	
Liability to the	Company may enter into an agreement with	
Company of the	Auditors purporting to limit the liability un	
Outside Directors or	of the Companies Act to the amount provid	
the Outside	or the companies her to the through provide	od sy iaws and regulations.
Corporate Auditors		
Branch Offices	1	
Branen Onices	1, Kita-Yojo Nishi 5-chome, Chuo-ku,	
	Sapporo-shi	
	2	
	1-20, Kakyoin 1-chome, Aoba-ku, Sendai-	
	shi, Miyagi	
	3	
	1 -	
	7-1, Meieki 4-chome, Nakamura-ku,	
	Nagoya-shi	
	3	
	7-1, Meieki 4-chome, Nakamura-ku,	
	Nagoya-shi	
	4	
	3-10, Umeda 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi	
	3-10, Umeda 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi	Moved to the current place on
	(Osaka I Branch Office)	April 1, 2017
	, ,	Registered on April 3, 2017
	5	
	2-19, Matoba-cho 1-chome, Minami-ku, Hi	roshima-shi
	6	
	12-20, Kami-Kawabatamachi, Hakata-ku, I	Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka

^{*}Underlines indicate deletions from the registry. 13/15

	177	
	7 7-1, Kumoji 1-chome, Naha-shi, Okinawa	
	8	Changed on July 1, 2012
	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	ondiged on odly 1, 2012
	Tokyo (Kanto I Branch Office)	Registered on July 3, 2012
	3-13, Nihombashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo (Kanto I Branch Office)	Moved to the current place on October 1, 2015
		Registered on October 1, 2015
	9 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo (Tokyo Branch Office)	•
	3-13, Nihombashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo (Tokyo Branch Office)	Moved to the current place on October 1, 2015 Registered on October 1, 2015
	11 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo (Kanto II Branch Office)	Opened on July 1, 2012
	10kyo (Ranto ii Dianeii Oliice)	Registered on July 3, 2012
	3-13, Nihombashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku,	Moved to the current place on
	Tokyo (Kanto II Branch Office)	October 1, 2015
		Registered on October 1, 2015
	12 8-15, Konan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Opened on April 1, 2017
		Registered on April 3, 2017
	13 3-10, Umeda 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi (Osaka II Branch Office)	Opened on April 1, 2017
	(O State II STate State S)	Registered on April 3, 2017
Company Split	Split into JX Nippon ANCI Corporation, 270 machi Sanbu-gun, Chiba on October 1, 202	00-72, Koike, Shibayama-
		Registered on October 28, 2015
	Split into JXTG Holdings, Inc., 1-2, Otemac	chi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku,
	Tokyo on April 1, 2017.	Registered on April 3, 2017
	Split into ENEOS Sun-Energy Corporation,	
	chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2017	Registered on April 11, 2017
	Split into JX Nippon ANCI Corporation, 270 machi Sanbu-gun, Chiba on April 1, 2017.	00-72, Koike, Shibayama-
	macin Sanbu-gun, Cinba on April 1, 2017.	Registered on April 27, 2017
	Split into IS Japan Co. Ltd., 17-35, Niizom Saitama on April 1, 2017.	
		Registered on April 28, 2017
	Split into JX Nippon LC Film Co., Ltd., 264	7-2, Tatsuno-machi, Oaza
	Hiraide, Kamiina-gun, Nagano on April 1, 2	
Abanetian tour	Mangad with Tanan Canan-1 S-1-i V.V. O.	Registered on May 26, 2017
Absorption-type Merger	Merged with Tonen General Sekiyu K.K. 8-1 Tokyo on April 1, 2017.	
Mattauri	Commonweith Description	Registered on April 3, 2017
Matters concerning	Company with Board of Directors	

^{*}Underlines indicate deletions from the registry. 14/15

1-2, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo JXTG Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation

Companies with Board of Directors	

Matters concerning	Company with Corporate Auditors
Companies with	
Corporate Auditors	
Matters concerning	Company with Accounting Auditors
Companies with	
Accounting Auditors	
Matters concerning	Head office relocated from 3-12, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku,
Commercial Registry	Tokyo on July 1, 2010.
	Registered on July 5, 2010

This certifies that the above is the complete copy of all entries recorded and presently in effect in the commercial registry.

January 22, 2018 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar

Kazunari Otaki [official seal]

^{*}Underlines indicate deletions from the registry. 15/15

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区大手町一丁目1番2号 JXTGエネルギー株式会社

会社法人等番号	0 1 0 0 - 0 1 - 1 3 3 8 7 6	
商号	JX日鉱日石エネルギー株式会社	
	JXエネルギー株式会社	平成28年 1月 1日変更
		平成28年 1月 4日登記
	JXTGエネルギー株式会社	平成29年 4月 1日変更
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
本 店	東京都千代田区大手町二丁目6番3号	
	東京都千代田区大手町一丁目1番2号	平成28年 1月 1日移転
		平成28年 1月 4日登記
公告をする方法	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 h t t p://www. noe. j x - g r o u p. c o. j p/c ompany/p u b l i cnotice. h t m l ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法とする。	
	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.noe,jxtg-group.co.jp/company/public_notice.html ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法とする。	平成29年 4月 1日変更 平成29年 4月 3日登記
会社成立の年月日	明治21年5月10日	
目的	(1) 石油、天然ガスその他のエネルギー資源加工、貯蔵、売買および輸送 (2) 石油化学製品その他の化学工業品の製造 (3) 石炭の探鉱、開発、採取、貯蔵、売買お (4) 電気の供給 (5) 燃料電池、太陽電池、蓄電装置、コージ の他の分散型エネルギー・システムの開 (6) バイオ関連製品の開発、製造および売買 (7) 動植物油の採取、製造、加工および売買	、加工および売買 よび輸送 エネレーション・システムそ 発、製造および売買

整理番号 ア388922

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す**PATENT** 1/13

REEL: 049752 FRAME: 0316

	(9)自動車および自動車用品 (10)液晶フィルムの開発、製 (11)飲料、食料品、衣服、家 の売買 (12)不動産の売買、賃貸借、 (13)スポーツ施設、観光施設 賃貸借 (14)海上運送事業、道路運送 (15)倉庫業 (16)産業廃棄物および一般廃事業ならびに環境計量送・事業ならびに環境計量が生(18)コンピューターシンで運用の受託な設備工事に対する投資(20)各種事業に対する投資(21)前各号に付帯関連する一	具および各種容器ならびにその他の生活用品 仲介および管理 、宿泊施設および駐車場の経営、管理および 事業および貨物運送取扱事業 棄物処理業、再生資源販売業、土壌環境浄化 明業 命保険の募集に関する業務 およびソフトウェアの開発、売買、賃貸およ 報サービスの提供 の請負
発行可能株式総数	- 50億株	
発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 18億7630万8343株	
資本金の額	金1394億3738万5256	<u>円</u>
	金300億円	平成29年 3月 1日変更
		平成29年 3月 1日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	譲渡による当会社の株式の取得に	ついては、取締役会の承認を要する。
役員に関する事項	取締役 木 村 康	平成26年 6月26日重任
		平成26年 6月27日登記
		平成27年 6月25日退任
		平成27年 6月26日登記
	取締役 池田道雄	平成26年 6月26日重任
		平成26年 6月27日登記
		平成27年 6月25日退任
		平成27年 6月26日登記

東京都千代田区大手町一丁目1番2号 JXTGエネルギー株式会社

	e e producestaje podra E e produce u listo SV			
	取締役	黒い﨑	猛	平成26年 6月26日重任
				平成26年 6月27日登記
	取締役	黒崎	猛	平成27年 6月25日重任
				平成27年 6月26日登記
	取締役	黒 﨑	猛	平成28年 6月28日重任
				平成28年 7月15日登記
				平成29年 3月31日辞任
				平成29年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	杉森	務	平成26年 6月26日重任
Emilional.				平成26年 6月27日登記
	取締役	杉森	務	平成27年 6月25日重任
			1000	
	取締役_	杉森	務	
	!X#!/1X	12 **		
	Mariana Ma Mariana Mariana Ma Marian Marian Mariana Mariana Mariana Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma M			
	取締役	杉森	務	平成29年 6月28日重任
				平成29年 8月 3日登記
	取締役	西島弘	也	平成26年 6月26日重任
				平成26年 6月27日登記
	取締役	西島弘	也	平成27年 6月25日重任
				平成27年 6月26日登記
	取締役	西島弘	<u>也</u>	平成28年 6月28日重任
				平成28年 7月15日登記
				平成29年 3月31日辞任
				平成29年 4月 3日登記

取締役	桜 井 初 則	平成26年 6月26日重任
		平成26年 6月27日登記
		平成27年 6月25日退任
		平成27年 6月26日登記
取締役	平山芳樹	平成26年 6月26日重任
		平成26年 6月27日登記
取締役	平山芳樹	平成27年 6月25日重任
		平成27年 6月26日登記
		平成28年 3月31日辞任
		平成28年 4月 5日登記
取締役	内 田 友 申	平成26年 6月26日重任
		平成26年 6月27日登誌
		平成27年 6月25日退任
A control of the cont		平成27年 6月26日登記
取締役	内。島 一 郎	平成26年 6月26日就任
		平成26年 6月27日登記
取締役	内島一郎	平成27年 6月25日重任
		平成27年 6月26日登記
		平成28年 3月31日辞任
		平成 2.8年 4月 5日登記
取締役	中野治雄	平成26年 6月26日就任
		平成26年 6月27日登記
取締役	中野治雄	平成27年 6月25日重任
		平成27年 6月26日登記
		平成28年 3月31日辞任
		平成28年 4月 5日登記

整理番号 ア388922

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示**PATENT** 4/13

東京都千代田区大手町一丁目1番2号 JXTGエネルギー株式会社

	取締役	荒木康	次	平成26年	6月26日就任
				平成26年	6月27日登記
	取締役	荒木康	汝	平成27年	6月25日重任
				平成27年	6月26日登記
				平成28年	3月31日辞任
				平成28年	4月 5日登記
	取締役	細井裕	刷	平成26年	6月26日就任
				平成26年	6月27日登記
	取締役	細一井「裕」	嗣		6月25日重任
				平成27年	6月26日登記
	取締役	組 井 裕	<u>祠</u> 	平成28年	6月28日重任
			A Comment	 -	7月15日登記
				平成29年	3月31周辞任
			100 miles		
	取締役	佐 藤 宏	之	平成26年	6月26日就任
1 magnetin 1 m				平成26年	6月27日登記
	取締役	佐藤宏	<u>之</u>	平成27年	6月25日重任
				平成27年	 6月26日登記
	取締役	佐藤宏	<u>之</u> 。	平成28年	6月28日重任
				平成28年	 7月1.5日登記
	取締役	佐藤宏	Ż	平成29年	6月28日重任
				平成29年	8月 3日登記

東京都千代田区大手町一丁目1番2号 JXTGエネルギー株式会社

	取締役	野	呂	隆	平成27年 6月25日就任
					平成27年 6月26日登記
	取締役	野	呂	隆	平成28年 6月28日重任
					平成28年 7月15日登記
	取締役	野	呂	隆	平成29年 6月28日重任
					平成29年 8月 3日登記
	取締役	花	谷	清	平成27年 6月25日就任
					平成27年 6月26日登記
	取締役	花	谷	凊	平成28年 6月28日重任
					平成28年 7月15日登記
	取締役	花	谷	清	平成29年 6月28日重任
Personal production of the control o					平成29年 8月 3日登記
	取締役	原	享		平成27年 6月25日就任
	## Company of the Com				平成27年 6月26日登記
	取締役	原	享		平成28年 6月28日重任
					平成28年 7月15日登記
	取締役	原	享		平成29年 6月28日重任
					平成29年 8月 3日登記
	取締役	岩	井 清	祐	平成28年 4月 1日就任
					平成2.8年 4月 5日登記
	取締役	岩	井 清	祐	平成28年 6月28日重任
					平成28年 7月I5日登記
					平成29年 3月31日辞任

	取締役	五十嵐仁一	平成28年 4月 1日就任
			平成28年 4月 5日登記
	取締役	五十嵐仁一	平成28年 6月28日重任
			平成28年 7月15日登記
	取締役	五十嵐仁一	平成29年 6月28日重任
			平成29年 8月 3日登記
	取締役	田 口 聡	平成28年 4月 1日就任
			平成28年 4月 5日登記
	取締役	田 口 聡	平成28年 6月28日重任
Pari			平成28年 7月15日登記
	1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100		平成29年 6月28日退任
	The state of the s		平成29年 8月 3日登記
	取締役	桑原豊	平成28年 4月 1日就任
	The state of the s	- I - I	11
	<u>取締役</u>	桑 原 豊	平成28年 6月28日重任
			平成28年 7月15日登記
	取締役	桑 原 豊	平成29年 6月28日重任
			平成29年 8月 3日登記
	取締役	廣瀬隆史	平成29年 4月 1日就任
			平成2-9年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	廣瀬隆史	平成29年 6月28日重任
			平成29年 8月 3日登記
	取締役	有,重善哲	平成29年 4月 1日就任
			平成29年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	有一重一哲	平成29年 6月28日重任
			平成29年 8月 3日登記

整理番号 ア388922 *

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示**PATENT** 7/13

	取締役	宮 田 知	秀	平成29年 4月 1日就任
				平成29年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	宮田知	秀	平成29年 6月28日重任
				平成29年 8月 3日登記
	取締役	税田裕		平成29年 4月 1日就任
				平成29年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	税田裕		平成29年 6月28日重任
				 平成29年 8月 3日登記
	取締役	横井敬	和	平成29年 4月 1日就任
Manual Commence of the Commenc	<u> </u>			 平成29年 4月 3日登記
		横井敬	和	
	-12,111,12	10° 71 ° 74	1 () () () () () () () () () (平成29年 6月28日重任
	The Part of D	- 14 m ::	#	
	取締役	横田宏	幸	
	Table 1			平成29年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	横田宏	幸	平成29年 6月28日重任
				平成29年 8月 3日登記
	取締役	忍田泰	<u>彦</u>	平成29年 4月 1日就任
				平成29年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	忍 田 泰	彦	平成29年 6月28日重任
				平成29年 8月 3日登記
	取締役	加藤	<u>仁</u>	平成29年 4月 1日就任
				平成29年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	加藤	C	平成29年 6月28日重任
				平成29年 8月 3日登記

	取締役 岩瀬淳一	平成29年 4月 1日就任
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
	取締役 岩 瀬 淳 一	平成29年 6月28日重任
		平成29年 8月 3日登記
	取締役 中原俊也	平成29年 4月 1日就任
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
	取締役 中原俊也	平成29年 6月28日重任
		平成29年 8月 3日登記
	取締役 山本一郎	平成29年 6月28日就任
The second sec		
	横浜市港北区綱島東四丁目6番8-310号	平成26年 6月26日重任
	大大大 大大	平成26年 6月27日登記
	The state of the s	平成27年 6月25日退任
		平成 2 7 年 6 月 2 6 日登記
	東京都世田谷区桜上水二丁目25番11号	平成26年 6月26日就任
	代表取締役 杉 森 務	平成26年 6月27日登記
	東京都世田谷区桜上水二丁目25番11号	平成27年 6月25日重任
	代表取締役 杉 森 務	平成27年 6月26日登記
	東京都世田谷区桜上水二丁目25番11号	平成28年 6月28日重任
	<u>代表取締役</u> <u>杉 森 務</u>	平成28年 7月15日登記
	東京都世田谷区桜上水二丁目25番11号	平成29年 6月28日重任
	代表取締役 杉 森 務	平成29年 8月 3日登記
	横浜市港北区大倉山五丁目3番1-1209号	平成29年 4月 1日就任
	代表取締役 廣瀬隆史	
	INVIDENCE OF THE CO.	平成29年 4月 3日登記
	横浜市港北区大倉山五丁目3番1-1209号 代表取締役 廣瀬隆史	平成29年 4月 3日登記 平成29年 6月28日重任

整理番号 ア388922 *

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示**声ATENT** 9/13

REEL: 049752 FRAME: 0324

東京都千代田区大手町一丁目1番2号 JXTGエネルギー株式会社

 200 200		WHEN THE STATE OF
監査役	大 村 直 司	平成24年 6月27日就任
		平成24年 6月27日登記
監査役	大村直司	平成28年 6月28日重任
		平成28年 7月15日登記
		平成29年 3月31日辞任
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
監査役	佐藤昌宏	平成25年 6月26日就任
		平成25年 8月 1日登記
		平成27年 6月25日辞任
		平成27年 6月26日登記
監査役	松澤永泰	平成25年 6月26日就任
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P		
膨 杏從	松澤永泰	
111.11.10人		
卧 太勿	松尾博一	平成29年 8月 3日登記 平成26年 6月26日就任
監査役	<u>仫 </u>	平成 2 6 年 6 月 2 7 日登記
		平成29年 6月28日辞任
		平成29年 8月 3日登記
監査役	瀬戸川隆	平成26年 6月26日就任
		平成26年 6月27日登記
監查役	中野紳一郎	平成27年 6月25日就任
		平成27年 6月26日登記
監査役	藏島眞吉	平成29年 4月 1日就任
		平成29年 4月 3日登記

東京都千代田区大手町一丁目1番2号 JXTGエネルギー株式会社

	劉/阿斯 <u>阿</u> /Cresive ()					
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成26年 6月26日重日			
			平成26年 6月27日登記			
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成27年 6月25日重任			
			平成27年 6月26日登記			
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成28年 6月28日重任			
			平成28年 7月15日登記			
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成29年 6月28日重任			
			平成29年 8月 3日登記			
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	監査役の会社法	上法第427条第1項の規定により 法第423条第1項の責任について 前結することができる。				
支 店	[札幌市中央区:1	比四条西五丁目1番地				
	2 一宮城県仙台市電	青葉区花京院一丁目1番20号				
	3 名古屋市中村区名駅四丁目7番1号					
	4 大阪市北区梅田	日三丁自3番10号	(***) <u>**</u>			
	1. WE 10.EX-4 11	n 二丁 n 2 平 1 0 月 / 上吃欸 1 十	平成29年 4月 1日移転			
	大阪市北区梅田三丁目3番10号(大阪第1支店)		平成29年 4月 3日登記			
	5 広島市南区的場町一丁目2番19号					
	6 福岡県福岡市博多区上川端町12番20号					
	7 沖縄県那覇市ク	《茂地一丁目7番1号				

<u> </u>		A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE				
	8	平成24年 7月 1日変更				
	東京都千代田区大手町二丁目6番3号(関東第1支店)	平成24年 7月 3日登記				
		平成27年10月 1日移転				
	東京都中央区日本橋一丁目3番13号(関東第 1支店)	平成27年10月 1日登記				
	9 東京都千代田区大手町二丁目6番3号(東京支 店)					
	東京都中央区日本橋一丁目3番13号(東京支店)	平成27年10月 1日移転 平成27年10月 1日登記				
		平成24年 7月 1日設置				
Marian Andreas	東京都千代田区大手町二丁目6番3号(関東第2支店)	平成24年 7月 3日登記				
	<u>4义问)</u>	平成27年10月 1日移転				
	東京都中央区日本橋一丁目3番13号(関東第 2支店)					
	1·2 東京都港区港南一丁目8番15号	平成29年 4月 1日設置 				
	1 3	平成29年 4月 3日登記 平成29年 4月 1日設置				
The second secon	大阪市北区梅田三丁目3番10号(大阪第2支 店)	平成29年 4月 3日登記				
会社分割		平成27年10月1日千葉県山武郡芝山町小池2700番72JX ANCI 株式会社に分割				
	体式会性处理制	平成27年10月28日登記				
	平成29年4月1日東京都千代田区大手町一丁目 ングス株式会社に分割	1番2号JXTGホールディ				
		平成29年 4月 3日登記				
	平成29年4月1日東京都港区東新橋一丁目5番 エナジーに分割	2号株式会社ENEOSサン 平成29年 4月11日登記				
	第400万人只是在了龙原店办理节店的表现。					
	平成29年4月1日千葉県山武郡芝山町小池27 株式会社に分割	90番地 / 2 J X ANC I 平成 2 9年 4 月 2 7 日登記				
	平成29年4月1日埼玉県戸田市新曽南三丁目1					
	ジャパンに分割	平成29年 4月28日登記				

整理番号 ア388922 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示**声ATENT** 2/13

東京都千代田区大手町一丁目1番2号 JXTGエネルギー株式会社

	平成29年4月1日長野県上伊那郡辰野町大字平出2647番地2JX液晶フィルム株式会社に分割 平成29年 5月26日登記
吸収合併	平成29年4月1日東京都港区港南一丁目8番15号東燃ゼネラル石油株式会 社を合併 平成29年 4月 3日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社
登記記録に関する事項	平成22年7月1日東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番12号から本店移転 平成22年 7月 5日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成30年 1月22日

東京法務局 登記官

大 滝 和)



整理番号 ア388922

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示**声ATENT** 3/13

RECORDED: 07/15/2019